

GAHC010151052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/229/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT, ASSAM
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD, P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION, P.S.
TINSUKIA, DIST.- TINSUKIA, PIN- 786183.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S KHAN

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1509/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD
P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION
P.S. TINSUKIA
DIST.- TINSUKIA
PIN- 786183.

Advocate for : MR. D MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : MR S KHAN appearing for PHAGULAL PRASAD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 29.09.2021
(N. Kotiswar Singh, J)

Heard Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. M.K. Choudhury, learned Caveator.

Issue notice, returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent by registered post with A/D.

Mr. Choudhury submits that the client has taken away the brief. Be that as it may. That is a matter to be dealt with between the counsel and the party.

The prayer for interim stay will be considered on the next date i.e. 06.10.2021.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant