

GAHC010151052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/229/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT, ASSAM
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD, P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION, P.S.
TINSUKIA, DIST.- TINSUKIA, PIN- 786183.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S KHAN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

06-10-2021

This matter is taken up through video conferencing.

Heard Mr. R Mazumdar, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. A
Bhattacharyya, learned counsel for the respondent.

Operation and the effect of the impugned order dated 15.12.2014 passed by the learned Single Judge in WP(C) 516/2014 shall remain stayed until further orders of this Court.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile the respondent shall file affidavit.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant