

GAHC010151052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/229/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT, ASSAM
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD, P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION, P.S.
TINSUKIA, DIST.- TINSUKIA, PIN- 786183.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S KHAN

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA

ORDER

Date : 21-03-2022

Ms. K. Malakar, learned counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment for three weeks through a mention memo.

Consent of Mr. R. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the appellant regarding adjournment has also been taken.

Adjourned.

List again on **20th April, 2022.**

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant