

GAHC010151052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/229/2021
with
LA(C) No. 1509/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT, ASSAM
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD, P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION, P.S.
TINSUKIA, DIST.- TINSUKIA, PIN- 786183.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S KHAN

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.M.CHHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

30-07-2022

(R.M.Chhaya, CJ)

Heard Mr. R. Mozumdar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. A. Bhattacharya, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent.

Admit this appeal for hearing.

List for hearing in Part-II Hearing List in usual course.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant