

GAHC010151052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/229/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM
THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT, ASSAM
SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD, P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION, P.S.
TINSUKIA, DIST.- TINSUKIA, PIN- 786183.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Mazumdar, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhijit Bhattacharya, Legal Aid Counsel.

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

31.07.2023

Learned Legal Aid Counsel Mr. A. Bhattacharya representing the sole respondent submits that before proceeding to consider this writ appeal, it would be essential to direct that the latest detailed status report of Tinsukia P.S. Case No.404/2009 registered with the allegations of fabrication of documents against the respondent should be placed for the Court's perusal.

Mr. Mazumdar prays for and is granted 2(two) weeks' time to procure the factual report as above.

List on 10.08.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant