

GAHC010151052021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/229/2021

THE STATE OF ASSAM THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT,
ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

PHAGULAL PRASAD
S/O- LATE JANGILAL PRASAD, P.O. PANITOLA RAILWAY STATION,
P.S. TINSUKIA, DIST.- TINSUKIA, PIN- 786183.

For the Appellant(s) :

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Paul, Advocate.

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

22.10.2024

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Mr. S. Paul appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Bhattacharya, learned Legal Aid Counsel representing the sole respondent, the matter stands adjourned.

List after 1(one) week.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant